PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2877940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM M MCCULLY	02/21/2013
CLAYTON E. BANKS JR.	02/23/2013
KARL R. LINDE	02/28/2013
TODD A CANNEGIETER	04/12/2013
CURTIS F. HILLEN	04/12/2013
FRANK R.G. DUQUESNE	04/10/2013
ERIC E. VEIKLE	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1895
Internal Address:	MS 641
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13926239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com **Correspondent Name:** PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50530-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M SHELDRAKE
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICK M SHELDRAKE/

502831344 PATENT REEL: 032998 FRAME: 0229

DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=50530_Assignment(2)#page1.tif		
source=50530_Assignment(2)#page2.tif		
source=50530_Assignment(2)#page3.tif		
source=50530_Assignment(2)#page4.tif		
source=50530_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=50530_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=50530_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032998 FRAME: 0230

For good and valuable consideration, 1 (We), William Mark DicCully, of 430 Sione Creek Road, Lancaster, PA 17603, Clayton K. Bonks fr., of 33 Allen Bond, PO Box 277, Brownwown, PA 17508, and Eric Emerson Velkic, of 516 integrify Crive, Luiz, PA 17543 ("assignor(x)")

hereby sell, assign and framefer in CNH America LLC, a comporation duly organized and exinting under and by virtue of the taws of the State of Octowere, having a place of business at 500 Dillier Ave., New Holland, Pranspivania ("assignee"), is successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the favoration entitled "GRAIN CONVEYOR FOR A COMBINE HARVESTER" invested by assignosic) and set forth in U.S. Petent Application No.)

Since State S

sutherize and request any stierney or agent associated with customer number 187161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filling date and application number of said application when known,

and

miliories and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said easignee, to its succession or excigns,

Sixt

coverant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said essignoe, in representatives, successors or easigns all facu known to assigno(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to teatify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and relieve applications, and make all rightful saids and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Casse:

21FEB 13

Signature of Assign

Probabancas

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), William Mark McCully, of 420 Stone Creek Road, Lancaster, PA 17603, Clayton E. Banks Jr., of 73 Allen Road, PO Box 277, Brownstown, PA 17508, and Eric Emerson Veikle, of 616 Integrity Drive, Lititz, PA 17543 ("assignor(s)")

authorize and request any atturney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do.

and

agree to communicate to said assignce, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 23-FEB-2013

Signature of Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), William Mark McCully, of 420 Stone Creek Road.
Lancaster, PA 17603, Clayton E. Banks Frs of 72 & Hen Road, PO Box 277, Brawnstown, PA 17808, and
Exic Emerson Velklo, of 616 Integrity Objec, Little, PA 17543 ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 300 Ditler Ava., New Holland, Perneyivania ("assignoe"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, demostic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "GRAIN CONVEYOR FOR A COMBINE HARVESTER" invented by assignos(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.)

A section of patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's cartificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of primity resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application.

authorize and request any attentive or agent associated with customer number 187161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filling date and application number of said application when known.

305

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

ລກວ່

covenant that I have full right so to do.

35%

agree to communicate to said assignce, its representatives, successors or easigns all facts known to assignoity) importing said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and gammally due everything to add said assignce, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Caro: fcb 21 # 2013

Signature of Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), Karl Robert Linde, of 17 Bradford Drive, Leola, Pennsylvania 17540 ("assignor(s)")

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 2/28/13

Signature of Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), William Mark McCully, of 20 Stone Creek Road, Lancaster, PA 17603, Clayton E. Banks Jr., of 73 Allen Road, PO Box 277, Brownstown, PA 17508, Eric Emerson Veikle, of 616 Integrity Drive, Lititz, PA 17543, Todd Allen Cannegieter, of 5 Village Drive, Leola, PA 17540, Curtis Frederick Hillen, of 631 Owl Hill Road, Lititz, PA 17543, and Frank R. G. Duquesne, of Mollenvangerstraat 9, 8550 Zwevegem, Belgium ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "GRAIN CONVEYOR FOR A COMBINE HARVESTER" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 13/780,926, filed February 28, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns.

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 12-April 2019 Toll Ale Signature of Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), William Mark McCully, of 20 Stone Creek Road, Lancaster, PA 17603, Clayton E. Banks Jr., of 73 Allen Road, PO Box 277, Brownstown, PA 17508, Eric Emerson Veikle, of 616 Integrity Drive, Lititz, PA 17543, Todd Allen Cunnegieter, of 5 Village Drive, Leola, PA 17540, Curtis Frederick Hillen, of 631 Owl Hill Road, Lititz, PA 17543, and Frank R. G. Duquesne, of Mollenvangerstraat 9, 8550 Zwevegem, Belgium ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "GRAIN CONVEYOR FOR A COMBINE HARVESTER" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 13/780.926, filed February 28, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 12 APL 2013

...

Signature of Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), William Mark McCully, of 20 Stone Creek Road, Lancaster, PA 17603, Clayton E. Banks Jr., of 73 Allen Road, PO Box 277, Brownstown, PA 17508, Eric Emerson Veikle, of 616 Integrity Drive, Lititz, PA 17543, Todd Allen Cannegleter, of 5 Village Drive, Leola, PA 17540, Curtis Frederick Hillen, of 631 Owl Hill Road, Lititz, PA 17543, and Frank R. G. Duquesne, of Mollenvangerstraat 9, 8550 Zwevegem, Belgium ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "GRAIN CONVEYOR FOR A COMBINE HARVESTER" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 137/80.926, filed February 28, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: Apil 10, 2013

Sionabure of Assignor